line of said Main Street, opposite Miller Street, 
as it is shown on the Topographical Survey of 
the Borough of Shoemakersville, County and 
Commonwealth aforesaid; thence along property 
of the said David S. Wolfe Estate South eighty-
five (85) degrees fifty (50) minutes East the 
distance of one hundred sixty-four and fifty-four 
hundredths (164.54) feet to an iron pin; thence 
still along same North sixty-three (63) degrees 
one-half (1/2) minutes East the distance of sixty 
and ninety-three hundredths (60.93) feet to a 
post in the western line of a twelve (12) feet 
wide alley; thence along the western line of said

[...]

forty-nine and sixty-five hundredths (49.65) feet 
to an iron pin, a corner of property now or late 
of Charles Snyder; thence along property of said 
Charles Snyder, South sixty-three (63) degrees 
twenty-nine and one-half (29 1/2) minutes West 
the distance of two hundred forty-three and 
thirty-two hundredths (243.32) feet to a stake in 
the eastern line of said Main Street; thence by a 
line curving to the right and having a radius of 
two hundred fifty (250) feet, the distance of one 
hundred thirty-seven and ninety-five hundredths 
(137.95) feet to a point, said point being the 
point of tangent of said curve as it is shown on 
the aforementioned Topographical Survey of the 
Borough of Shoemakersville; thence still along 
the eastern building line of said Main Street 
North four (4) degrees seven (7) minutes East the

[...]

and 
having a combined rear width for one hundred 
twenty feet (120’).

PURPART NO. 4. Lots numbered twenty (20), 
twenty-one (21), twenty-two (22), of Section 
“C” of said Muhlenberg Manor, said lots having 
a combined frontage on Wentzel Avenue of one 
hundred fifty-one feet (151’) extending along the 
northerly side line and being the southerly side 
line of lot numbered nineteen (19) of said Section 
“C” of Muhlenberg Manor for one hundred 
three feet and ninety-six one hundredths of one 
foot (103.96) in depth to a fifteen (15) feet wide

[...]

PREMISES “B”
ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in 

Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN in the public 
road leading from the Philadelphia Turnpike to 
Birdsboro, said point being three hundred twenty 
four (324) feet West of the northwest corner of 
property of James W. Datz; said point being 
also the northeast corner of property of Charles 
William Gries and Mary L. Gries, his wife; thence 
southward along said property of Charles William 
Gries and Mary L. Gries, his wife, a distance of 
one hundred seventy five (175) feet to a point, 
said point adjoining in the northern portion of 
the property of John H. Hoffman and Emma 
R. Hoffman, his wife; thence eastward along 
said property of John H. Hoffman and Emma 
R. Hoffman, his wife; thence eastward along 
said property of John H.

[...]

forty-two one hundredths (21.42) feet to a point 
being the southwest corner of property remaining 
of Frank A. McKinney and Helen Hoffman 
McKinney, his wife; thence northward along said 
property remaining of Frank A. McKinney and 
Helen Hoffman McKinney, his wife, a distance 

of one hundred and seventy five (175) feet, more 
or less, to a point in the aforementioned public 
road; thence westward along said public road, 
a distance of twenty four (24) feet, to the place 
of beginning.

AS DESCRIBED in Mortgage Book 3657 
Page 129

BEING KNOWN AS: 850 Lincoln Road,

[...]

ON the South by No 548 Gordon Street,
ON the East by said Gordon Street, and
ON the West by a thirty feet (30’) wide street 

known as Johnston Street
CONTAINING in front on said Gordon Street 

twelve feet five inches (12’ 5”) and in depth of 
equal width one hundred twenty-four feet (124’).

BEING the same premises which GML 
Investments, LLC, by Deed dated January 23, 
2006 and recorded January 30, 2006 in and for 
Berks County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 
Volume 04768, Page 0342, granted and conveyed 
unto David Cobb.

PARCEL NO.:

[...]

to a point; thence extending in a northeasterly 
direction along the northwesternmost remaining 
part of Lot No. 400 belonging to Richard D. 
Kotzen and Janet N., his wife, by a line making 
a right angle with the last described line, a 
distance of one hundred twenty-five and no one-
hundredths feet (125.00 feet) to a point in the 
aforesaid southwestern building line of Moyer 
Avenue; thence extending in a southeasterly 
direction along said building line of Moyer 
Avenue, by a line making a right angle with the 
last described line, a distance of seventy and no